

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

**Spl Case – 335/2023**

CNR: WBSPO1-016012-2023

Present : Nilanjana Chatterjee (JO Code - WB00811)

Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J., (In-charge)

Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 7

Dt. 18.11.2024

Out of six accused persons, five accused persons on bail are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for appearance of all the accused persons and supply of copy.

Summon to accused Raja Naskar @ Naiya has not been issued till date.

Let the same be issued.

Ld. Regular PO is on leave on duty.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix **18.01.2025** for appearance and supply of copy.

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore  
(In-charge)

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.  
(In-charge)