

IN THE 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, ALIPORE  
**Special Case No.335/2023**  
**CNR - WBSP01-016012-2023**

Present : Chinmay Chattapadhyay - II (JO Code - WB00695)  
Judge, Special Court & 2<sup>nd</sup> A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas. (In-charge)

11  
08.12.2025

Six accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for supply of copy.

Copies have been served to the accused persons on proper receipt.

Ld. Regular PO is on leave.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **29.01.2026** for appearance and consideration of charge.

D/C by me

Sd/-  
A.S.J 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore  
South 24 Pgs

Sd/-  
Addl. Session Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court Alipore, South 24 Pgs